



Bulletin All India Rafting Marathon Series Nadaun Hamirpur Himachal Pradesh 24 to 28 Sept. 2023

© The Indian Rafting Foundation

अतुल्य ! भारत Incredible India





Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industry

Important Key Dates

Teams Arrivals

24 September 2023

The Government of Himachal Pradesh, is celebrating its 75th year of statehood. The department of Tourism -"Himachal Tourism" and in association with Himachal Pradesh Rafting Association and The Indian Rafting Foundation is pleased to inform that the Himachal Pradesh will host the All India Rafting Marathon Series as part of the Asian Rafting Championship from the 24th to 28th September 2023 on the River Beas at Nadaun District Himirpur in Himachal Pradesh <u>https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Himachal Pradesh</u> teams that wish to arrive earlier may do so and practice at their own cost The Indian Rafting Foundation will assist them.

Accreditation

24 September 2023

All day Accreditation and arrival of the Teams

1800 Captains Meeting followed by Judges meeting

Competitions program

25 September 2023

- 9:00 12:00 Free Practice
- 14:00 1600 Free Practice

All categories All categories

Opening Ceremony

• 19:00 Opening Ceremony Nadaun

26 September 2023

- 9:00 Flag off Rafting Marathon
- 13:00 16:00 Free Practice
 - 19:00 Captains Meeting

Woman Men and Mixed



26 September 2023

÷	9:00 13:00 - 16:00 19:00	Flag off Rafting Marathon Free Practice Captains Meeting	Mixed Men
<u>27 September 2023</u>			
÷	9:00 13:00 - 16:00 17:00	Flag off Rafting Marathon Fun Run for Local Residents Captains Meeting	Men

Closing Ceremony

• 17:00 Closing Ceremony Nadaun

Departure

28 September 2023

• All day Departure of all teams

Deadline

<u>30 June 2023</u> Numerical entries (by email) along with Registration fee

Facts and useful information

Name

 All India Rafting Marathon Series India – Himachal Pradesh part of the Asian Rafting Championship 2023

Categories

Senior (Men, Women, Mix) R – 4 (Team of 4 persons Men, Woman or Mix)

Period

• 24 to 28 September 2023

Location

Nadaun Hamirpur Himachal Pradesh India



Level of the race course

• III WW

Contact

- Email: <u>info@fwwfi.com</u>
- Phone number: +91 9810857600 what's app +91 6230060090, +91 9816040090

Rules

The Rafting Marathon will be organised in accordance with the WRF Sport Rules (<u>www.worldraftingfederation.com</u>).

Participation Fee

The Registration fee for the All India Rafting Marathon Series – Himachal Pradesh is Rs. 15000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand Only) per team which includes Accommodation and Transportation from 24 to 28 September 2023 we request you to bring your own rafts – 14 ft or we can help in hiring the same for your team.

Registration Procedure

There is no limit for teams' number for each organisation / state teams / clubs: An athlete may compete in different categories. For each team a substitute can be registered. The substitute for a Mixed Teams has to be a woman.

No later than 30 June 2023. the teams can register their teams via email to <u>info@fwwfi.com</u> with the **numeric entries** (indicating the number of people composing the Delegation).

Accommodation

Food & accommodation will be offered by the Organising Committee to:-

- All the athletes registered;
- A coach / Manager

Team Accommodation:

All teams will be provided with accommodation will meals from 04 to 08 October 2021

How to get to Nadaun Hamirpur Himachal Pradesh: From New Delhi

Air: There are direct flights from New Delhi and Chandigarh to Kangra Himachal Pradesh India **Road:** New Delhi to Nadaun via Chandigarh Ropar Nadaun.



Transport

For each delegation will be provided with Transportation during the Championship those that wish to travel from New Delhi to Nadaun by Volvo Bus of Himachal Tourism may do so .Transportation shall be provided to all the officials, Judges and each team during the Championship.

Boats

Each team gets their own rafts or The Indian Rafting Foundation will help in hiring the same

Medical support and First Aid

During the official training and competitions will be present an ambulance with doctor.

Security at the venue

All competitors as well as officials will have accreditation passes enabling them the access to their designated areas. General security will be delivered by a local security agency. It is not accepted any responsibility for missing equipment and other goods.

Water safety

Rescue service in the competition area will be organised during the official training and competition days.

Medical Insurance

Organising Committee kindly asks all participants of the championship to ensure medical insurance policy. Organising Committee will not cover any expenses in connection with hospital or dental treatment. Each team will have to sign an Liability waver - indemnity bond.

Covid-19 Protocol

Organising Committee will approve a Covid-19 Protocol according to the National and Local Law.

